
 

PB Loader Corporation 
5778 W. Barstow • Fresno, California 93722-5024 • Telephone (559) 277-7370 • Fax (559) 277-7375 

Toll free 800-350-8521 • Web www.pbloader.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

   

QUOTATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE DATE:  11/9/2022
8095 LINCOLN AVENUE TERMS: NET 30
RIVERSIDE, CA 92504-4311 F.O.B: RIVERSIDE,CA
SOURCEWELL MEMBER ID# 2410 MFG PRODUCT: SEE BELOW

INSTALL: SEE BELOW
QTY PART NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE EXTENSION

 
PB LOADER CONTRACT NO. 080521-PBL
SOURCEWELL CONTRACT - MARKET & DISCOUNTED PRICES

15FT MARKET PRICE DUMP BODY
1 $58,859.00

CONTRACT LISTED ACCESSORIES
1 7661-00 PULL TARP ELECTRIC - MESH MATERIAL W/ ROPE HOOKS $4,445.00
1 7000-36 TOOL BOX 36" - MOUNTED PASSENGER SIDE $1,062.00
1 7050-50 45 TON PINTLE (PREMIER 370A) W/ AIR CHAMBER - MOUNTED 24" FROMT GROUND $1,109.00
1 MODS-38 ECCO K7000B BACKUP CAMERA SYSTEM (MONITOR + 1 CAM) $1,023.00

MARKET PRICE CHASSIS
1 $211,773.00

TOTAL: $278,271.00
SALES TAX (8.75%): $24,348.71

CALIFORNIA TIRE RECYCLING FEE: $17.50
EXTENDED CHASSIS WARRANTY: $6,076.00

FREIGHT: $1,800.00
TOTAL WITH TAX & FREIGHT (ONE UNIT): $310,513.21

TOTAL WITH TAX & FREIGHT (THREE UNITS): $931,539.64

NOTES:

Delivery times are approximate.

NO. 11592R

DURACLASS TUB STYLE DUMP BODY 15FT LONG X 96" WIDE COMPLETE WITH:
-  TUB STYLE BODY WITH 15" FLOOR TO SIDE RADIUS AND FULL-LENGTH FENDERS 
-  42" HIGH SIDES, 3/16" AR450 STEEL
-  60" HIGH FRONT BULKHEAD, 3/16" AR450 STEEL
-  50" HIGH TAILGATE, 3/16" AR450 STEEL
-  THREE (3) PULL-DOWN STYLE DITCH GATES IN TAILGATE
-  AIR TAILGATE RELEASE WITH GUARDED SWITCH IN CAB
-  1/4" AR450 STEEL FLOOR
-  3-RUNG STATIONARY FLIP-DOWN LADDER ONE EACH FRONT SIDE OF BODY
-  AIR HIGH-LIFT TAILGATE WITH CYLINDERS ALONIG THE TOP RAIL
-  MAILHOT CS140-5.5-3 DOUBLE ACTING HOIST,  OUTBOARD MOUNT WITH NO DOUGHOUSE
-  HYDRAULIC PUMP, TANK, FILTER AND CONTROL VALVE
-  HOT SHIFT PTO
-  AIR SHIFT DUMP CONTROL LEVER IN CAB WITH LED BODY UP INDICATOR LIGHT
-  12V DC BIG BERTHA VIBRATORY MATERIAL SHAKER 
-  1/4 CAB SHIELD
-  8" WELD-ON SPREADER APRON
-  GROTE LED STOP//TURN/TAIL AND CLEARANCE LIGHTING
-  HITCH PLATE WITH SET OF SAFETY D-RINGS
-  CHASSIS GLAD HANDS MOUNTED TO HITCH PLATE
-  CHASSIS 7-WAY SOCKET MOUNTED TO HITCH PLATE
-  TWO (2) WHELEN MODEL 5V1A AMBER WARNING LIGHT WITH 5FLANGEC CHROME MOUNTING FLANGE,  
MOUNTED IN CHASSIS GRILLE FACE
-  TWO (2) WHELEN MODEL 5V1A AMBER WARNING LIGHT WITH 5FLANGEC CHROME MOUNTING FLANGE,  
MOUNTED IN CHASSIS FENDERS, EACH SIDE
-  TWO (2) WHELEN MODEL 5V1A AMBER WARNING LIGHT WITH 5GROMMET FOR GROMMET MOUNTING, ONE IN 
EACH REAR SIDES, FACING SIDES
-  TWO (2) WHELEN MODEL 5V1A AMBER WARNING LIGHT WITH 5GROMMET FOR GROMMET MOUNTING, ONE IN 
EACH REAR CORNERPOST OF BODY, FACING REAR
-  TWO (2) 3” AMBER GUARDED ALUMINUM REFLECTORS, ONE EACH FRONT SIDE OF BODY FACING SIDES
-  FOUR (4) 3” RED GUARDED ALUMINUM REFLECTORS; 2-REAR FACING SIDES AND 2-REAR FACING REAR
-  AIR WEIGH QUICK-LOAD ON-BOARD SCALE SYSTEM WITH IN-CAB READOUT
-  SET OF STEEL MUD GUARDS IN FRONT OF REAR WHEELS
-  SET OF RUBBER MUD FLAPS BEHING REAR WHEELS
-  INSTALLATION
-  WHITE PAINT, MATCHING CHASSIS

1. LEAD TIME FOR BODY PRODUCTION IS 120 DAYS, WITH AN ADDITIONAL 60-90 DAYS TO INSTALL AFTER 
RECIEPT OF CHASSIS AND BODY.

2. PURCHASE ORDERS ARE TO BE MADE OUT TO PB LOADER CORPORATION.

3. CHASSIS SUBJECT TO MODEL YEAR ESCALATORS AND COMMODITY SURCHARGES.

4.  CHASSIS EXTENDED WARRANTY INCLUDES:     

WAI-5JF -  CUMMINS  5 YEARS/150,000 MILES EXTENDED ENGINE WARRANTY. FEX APPLIES
WAK-276 - ALLISON EXTENDED TRANSMISSION WARRANTY, 7-YEARS UNLIMITED MILES
WAG-043 - 7 YEARS/UNLIMITED MILES EXTENDED TOWING COVERAGE/  $1200 CAP FEX APPLIES

2024 FREIGHTLINER 114SD 60,000 LB. GVWR CONVENTIONAL CHASSIS COMPLETE WITH:
-  CUMMINS ISX12N 350 HP @ 1700 RPM CNG POWERED ENGINE
-  ALLISON 4500 RDS AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION WITH PTO PROVISION
-  MT-40-14X 40,000# R-SERIES TANDEM REAR AXLE
-  DETROIT DA-F-20.0-5 20,000# FL1 71.0 KPI/3.74 DROP SINGLE FRONT AXLE
-  20,000# TAPERLEAF FRONT SUSPENSION
-  45 DGE (DIESEL GASE EQUIVALENT) CNG SADDLE TANKS, ONE DS, ONE PS
-  ALCOA ULTRA ONE 89U63X 22.5X9.00 10-HUB PILOT 3.12 INSET 10-HD ALUMINUM WHEELS
-  DOC AND DMV LICENSE FEES
-  CAB PAINTED WHITE


